immovable property morigagedicharged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorised Officer of State Bank Of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “Asis Where is’, Asis Whal is’ and Whatever 
there is” on 21.02.2026, for recovery of F27,02,45,027.00 (Rupees Twenty Seven Crores Two Lacs Forty Five Thousand 

Twenty Seven Only ) as on 10.03.2015 and further interest & expenses ,charges and costetc due to the secured creditor fram 
the Borrower M/s. Deccan Tradcom Private Limited having its Registered Office at P-245 CIT Road, Schame-VIM Kolkata — 

FODOS4, West Bengal and Guarantors (I) Sri Anuj Kumar Rungta residing at P-150 A, CIT Road, Scheme Vi-M, Kolkata —